
Branch Member Roster (FY2019-2020 ) 
AK9002-Fairbanks 

 

ID/Name/Member 
Type 

Address 
[* = Bad Address] Phone/Email Join Date Exp Date 

3822388-MBHL 
Vera Alexander 

3875 Geist Rd Ste E Pmb 
296 
Fairbanks, AK 99709-
3549 

(H)(907) 378-9258 
(W)  
vera.alexander1@gmail.com 

7/1/1962 12/31/2050 

5239965-MOB 
Sine Anahita 

Univ. of Alaska Fairbanks 
PO Box 756480 
Fairbanks, AK 99775-
6480 

(H) 
(W)(907) 474-6515  
sine.anahita@alaska.edu 

6/27/2014 6/30/2020 

1136933-MOB 
Patricia Babcock 

1650 Appaloosa Ln 
Fairbanks, AK 99709-
6729 

(H)(907) 479-6651 
(W)  
pbabcock@acsalaska.net 

4/1/1991 6/30/2019 

5321088-MOB 
Joyce Rae Bennett 

15 Farewell Ave Apt 307 
Fairbanks, AK 99701-
3584 

(H)(907) 978-1558 
(W)  
jrbennett48@gmail.com 

10/15/2016 6/30/2020 

3822351-MOB 
Brenda Birdsall 

1015 8th Ave 
Fairbanks, AK 99701-
4371 

(H)(907) 388-0557 
(W)  
bfayebird@gmail.com 

7/1/1982 6/30/2020 

3822409-MBHL 
Suzanne Black 

945 McGown St Apt 2C 
Fairbanks, AK 99701-
8103 

(H)(907) 457-7300 
(W)  

7/1/1953 12/31/2050 

5339720-ESAF 
Noel Burgener 

P.O. Box 751456 
Fairbanks, AK 99775 

(H)9073159406 
(W)  
ntburgener@alaska.edu 

9/1/2017 6/30/2020 

5263005-MOB 
Katherine Cameron 

PO Box 73804 
Fairbanks, AK 99707-
3804 

(H)(208) 553-6765 
(W)  
musdawg@gmail.com 

10/30/2014 6/30/2019 

5352188-MOB 
Jennifer Campbell 

1010 8th Ave 
Fairbanks, AK 99701 

(H)(907) 590-3911 
(W)  
campbellJL907@gmail.com 

7/6/2018 6/30/2019 

5355120-ESAF 
Christina Carr 

UAF GI 2156 Koyukuk 
Drive 
Fairbanks, AK 99775 

(H)(406) 381-6039 
(W)  
cgcarr@alaska.edu 

9/14/2018 6/30/2020 

5351002-MOB 
Karen H. Clautice 

PO Box 83628 
Fairbanks, AK 99708-
3628 

(H)(907) 371-3791 
(W)  
karen.clautice@gmail.com 

6/3/2018 6/30/2020 

5274688-MOB 
Brenda Dow 

1331 Overhill Dr 
Fairbanks, AK 99709-
6753 

(H)(907) 452-5466 
(W)(907) 388-6642  
dowrb@gci.net 

3/23/2015 6/30/2020 

5340434-MOB 
Shari George 

PO Box83750 
Fairbanks, AK 99708 

(H)907-455-9000 
(W)(907) 388-5904  
shari@georgeak.net 

9/19/2017 6/30/2020 

1486106-MBL 
Jodi Gouwens 

924 Kellum St Unit 304 
Fairbanks, AK 99701-
4376 

(H)(907) 474-9144 
(W)  
birchsongC@gmail.com 

7/1/1972 12/31/2050 

4235586-MOB 
Carolyn Gray 

399 Hillside Dr 
Fairbanks, AK 99712-
1646 

(H)(907) 457-5737 
(W)(907) 322-1736  
dcgray@mac.com 

7/1/1998 6/30/2020 

5310268-MOB 
Don Gray 

399 Hillside Drive 
Fairbanks, AK 99712 

(H)907-457-5737 
(W)(907) 978-0353  
dcgray@mac.com 

4/16/2016 6/30/2020 

3822119-MOB 
Phyllis Haggland 

PO Box 145 
Ester, AK 99725-0145 

(H)(907) 479-6737 
(W)  
phaggland@yahoo.com 

7/1/1970 6/30/2020 

5341899-ESAF 
Helen Howard 

3015 Riverview Dr 
Fairbanks, AK 99709 

(H)907-374-2914 
(W)  
hmh@acsalaska.net. 

10/24/2017 6/30/2020 

4460018-MOB 
Stefanie Ickert-Bond 

1560 Holy Cross Dr 
Fairbanks, AK 99709-
6767 

(H)(907) 347-3043 
(W)(907) 474-6277  
ickertbond@gmail.com 

1/14/2005 6/30/2020 

5301462-MOB 
Virginia Kawasaki 

225 Spruce Street 
Fairbanks, AK 99709-
4152 

(H)(907) 347-4605 
(W)(907) 451-0725  
virginia.kawasaki@gmail.com 

11/12/2015 6/30/2019 



5321421-MOB 
Nikki Kinne 

2175 Charlijo Loop 
Fairbanks, AK 99709 

(H)(907) 479-2695 
(W)(907) 388-3235  
nikkilkinne@gmail.com 

10/20/2016 6/30/2020 

5294019-MOB 
Shirley Liss 

2749 Goldstream Rd 
Fairbanks, AK 99709-
6066 

(H)(907) 455-6614 
(W)(907) 347-6428  
saliss@alaska.net 

9/3/2015 6/30/2020 

5051210-MOB 
Becky Long 

PO Box 10290 
189 Snowy Owl Lane 
Fairbanks, AK 99710-
0290 

(H)(907) 457-2542 
(W)(907) 388-4385  
steckybokes@yahoo.com 

4/11/2008 6/30/2020 

3822155-MBHL 
Barbara Matthews 

PO Box 10553 
Fairbanks, AK 99710-
0553 

(H)(907) 457-3537 
(W)  
shannon@the-woof-pack.com 

7/1/1968 12/31/2050 

5303453-MOB 
Leslie McCartney 

PO Box 84129 
Fairbanks, AK 99708-
4129 

(H)(907) 455-8827 
(W)(907) 474-7737  
leslie.mccartney@yahoo.ca 

1/15/2016 6/30/2020 

5302706-MOB 
Firmin Murakami 

4516 Wood River Dr 
Fairbanks, AK 99709 

(H)(907) 479-0804 
(W)(907) 460-0934  
murakami@alaska.net 

12/17/2015 6/30/2020 

2190361-MBL 
Gael Murakami 

PO Box 83406 
Fairbanks, AK 99708-
3406 

(H)(907) 479-0804 
(W)(907) 460-0424  
gaelmurakami@gmail.com 

8/1/1994 12/31/2050 

509077-MOB 
Gretchen Murphy 

3504 Kreb Dr 
Fairbanks, AK 99709-
2816 

(H)(907) 479-8224 
(W)(907) 799-6138  
gretmurphy@gmail.com 

10/1/1987 6/30/2020 

4487030-MOB 
Ritchie Musick 

PO Box 161 
Ester, AK 99725-0161 

(H)(907) 479-5336 
(W)(907) 388-2014  
ritchiemusick@gci.net 

7/1/2004 6/30/2020 

5310864-MOB 
Erica Nardella 

3410 Hub Rd 
North Pole, AK 99705-
6934 

(H)9076997907 
(W)  
enardell@alaska.edu 

4/27/2016 6/30/2019 

5301777-MOB 
Jacqueline Newell 

1832 Loose Moose Loop 
North Pole, AK 99705 

(H)907-488-2936 
(W)  
jackie_newell_ak@yahoo.com 

11/23/2015 6/30/2020 

5243433-MOB 
Rita Osborne 

PO Box 80807 
Fairbanks, AK 99708-
0807 

(H)(907) 479-4535 
(W)(907) 750-0586  
ritaosborne@gmail.com 

8/18/2014 6/30/2020 

5263004-MOB 
Etsuko Pederson 

PO Box 82085 
Fairbanks, AK 99708-
2085 

(H)(907) 479-0734 
(W)(907) 888-6987  
etsukomusic@gmail.com 

10/30/2014 6/30/2019 

3822203-MBHL 
Margaret Ritter 

536 Dunbar Ave 
Fairbanks, AK 99701-
3225 

(H)(907) 456-5974 
(W)  
ritter@mosquitonet.com 

7/1/1967 12/31/2050 

5309912-MOB 
Marilyn Russell 

9061 Nuthatch Pl Unit E 
Anchorage, AK 99507-
4940 

(H)907-750-4566 
(W)  
marilynrssll@gmail.com 

4/12/2016 6/30/2020 

5017645-MOB 
Carol Schlentner 

PO Box 40 
Lake 
Minchumina, AK 99757-
0040 

(H)(907) 674-3112 
(W)  
cschlentner@gmail.com 

10/12/2005 6/30/2019 

5355421-MOB 
Sue Sherif 

PO Box 82668 
Fairbanks, AK 99708 

(H)(907) 488-2070 
(W)(907) 750-4762  
Sue.Sherif@alaska.net 

9/24/2018 6/30/2020 

5332613-Dual 
Charles W. Slaughter 

1112 East Hays Street 
Boise, ID 83712 

(H)208-284-5073 
(W)  
macwslaugh@icehouse.net 

4/26/2017 6/30/2020 

3822221-Dual 
Mary A Slaughter 

* 1112 E Hays St 
Boise, ID 83712-7412 

(H)(208) 383-1084 
(W)(208) 918-5005  
macwslaugh@icehouse.net 

10/19/1989 6/30/2020 

3822230-MBL 
Margaret Soden 

PO Box 61328 
Fairbanks, AK 99706-
1328 

(H)(907) 479-6793 
(W)(907) 590-0930  
margaretdsoden@gmail.com 

7/1/1972 12/31/2050 

5341727-MBL 
Melody Springer 

3825 Venture Ln 
Fairbanks, AK 99709 

(H)907-750-2412 
(W)  
melospringer@gmail.com 

10/24/2017 12/31/2050 



1834332-MOB 
Julia Stewart 

PO Box 71512 
Fairbanks, AK 99707-
1512 

(H)(907) 456-8375 
(W)(907) 456-4889  
jewels@mosquitonet.com 

3/1/1993 6/30/2020 

5360878-MOB 
Autumn Stowman 

1101 Hayes Ave 
Fairbanks, AK 99709-
3802 

(H)(435) 862-2361 
(W)  
woods.autumn.lottie@gmail.com 

4/20/2019 6/30/2020 

1153631-MOB 
Stephanie Stowman 

1101 Hayes Ave 
Fairbanks, AK 99709-
3802 

(H)(907) 479-6690 
(W)(907) 687-2744  
slstowman@gmail.com 

6/20/1991 6/30/2020 

298993-MOB 
M. Kayt Sunwood 

5601 Old Ridge Trl 
Fairbanks, AK 99709-
2069 

(H)(907) 328-1099 
(W)  
suntalker@gmail.com 

8/19/1986 6/30/2020 

5286940-MOB 
Terry Tirrell 

PO Box 61123 
Fairbanks, AK 99706 

(H)(907) 374-8555 
(W)(425) 698-5954  
terry@alaskasun.net 

5/19/2015 6/30/2020 

5058233-MOB 
Linda Toth 

PO Box 82278 
Fairbanks, AK 99708-
2278 

(H)(907) 474-2114 
(W)  
linda.t.toth@gmail.com 

11/28/2008 6/30/2020 

3822276-MBHL 
Patricia Turner 

949 McGown Avenue #3A 
Fairbanks, AK 99701-
4399 

(H)(907) 378-6517 
(W)  
paturner@gci.net 

7/1/1967 12/31/2050 

461607-MBL 
Barbara Van Flein 

579 Iliamna Pl 
Fairbanks, AK 99712-
1351 

(H)(907) 799-5846 
(W)  
bvanflein@gci.net 

9/9/1987 12/31/2050 

3822043-MBHL 
Margret Van Flein 

PO Box 80648 
Fairbanks, AK 99708-
0648 

(H)(907) 322-0621 
(W)  
margretvanflein@gmail.com 

7/1/1963 12/31/2050 

5308997-MOB 
Laura Walsh 

4427 Condor Ct Apt 306 
Fairbanks, AK 99709-
3458 

(H)303-709-9895 
(W)  
lauralynnwalsh@gmail.com 

3/23/2016 6/30/2020 

352509-MOB 
Carla Willetto 

380 Eagle Ridge Rd 
Fairbanks, AK 99712-
1229 

(H)(907) 452-8989 
(W)(907) 347-1065  
cewilletto@alaska.edu 

8/13/1986 6/30/2020 

4021109-MOB 
Caroline Wolf 

PO BOX 82382 
FAIRBANKS, AK 99708-
2382 

(H)(907) 388-5266 
(W)  
msg_crone@yahoo.com 

11/19/1996 6/30/2019 

Total Members (6/30/2019): 8 
Total Members (6/30/2020): 34 

Total Members (6/30/2021   +): 0 
Total Members (Life Members): 11 

Total Members Listed: 53 

 


